Maritime Board, Cochin Port Trust, India Gateway Terminal Private Ltd.,

Mercantile Marine Department, KSPCB. The E-tender date was extended and

three firms participated in the process. The Committee evaluated the tenders. The

lowest bidder had quoted an amount of Rs.1,74,88,830.15/- (Rupees one Crore

Seventy Four Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty and 15

paise only) which is very high when compared to the sanctioned amount of Rs.51

Lakhs in the plan scheme. The bidder informed that the high cost was due to the

inclusion of additional activities such as oil Spill Modelling & Net

Environmental Benefit Analysis as mandated by subsequent circulars of Indian